
2019-2020 Sam Houston State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-10   Conf: 14-6   Home: 11-3   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Leggett, Amber 29-23 785 27.1 175-382 .458 24-77 .312 78-123 .634 54 102 156 5.4 99 3 37 73 23 80 452 15.6
23 Walker, Jaylonn 29-21 688 23.7 129-323 .399 54-147 .367 64-86 .744 23 70 93 3.2 99 6 59 81 3 44 376 13.0
10 Cook, Faith 29-18 669 23.1 91-229 .397 48-125 .384 79-98 .806 10 25 35 1.2 84 3 81 85 0 24 309 10.7
01 Oramas, Jenniffer 29-13 720 24.8 95-265 .358 21-79 .266 85-108 .787 30 62 92 3.2 62 3 90 96 3 36 296 10.2
11 Cleveland, Courtney 29-17 718 24.8 76-144 .528 0-0 .000 73-108 .676 58 73 131 4.5 96 6 28 54 8 45 225 7.8
42 McKinney, Kiera 29-23 662 22.8 74-139 .532 0-0 .000 12-21 .571 53 112 165 5.7 85 6 12 25 48 29 160 5.5
20 Haynes, La'Sha 29-25 848 29.2 62-136 .456 0-0 .000 33-48 .688 44 158 202 7.0 66 2 60 68 8 42 157 5.4
34 Harrell, Rachel 27-3 226 8.4 35-95 .368 19-58 .328 11-14 .786 11 23 34 1.3 25 0 16 18 1 10 100 3.7
13 Jefferson, Kaylee 19-1 164 8.6 12-32 .375 1-3 .333 9-14 .643 11 20 31 1.6 20 0 7 6 1 10 34 1.8
21 Batista, Madelyn 19-0 77 4.1 8-24 .333 0-0 .000 9-24 .375 7 16 23 1.2 18 0 1 6 3 9 25 1.3
24 Henderson, Rahmena 21-0 102 4.9 9-29 .310 5-13 .385 5-12 .417 1 9 10 0.5 14 0 10 18 0 8 28 1.3
03 Osborne, Alyssa 17-1 71 4.2 6-16 .375 4-6 .667 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.3 4 0 7 4 1 0 17 1.0
05 Cannady, Sandra 14-0 55 3.9 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 6 13 19 1.4 11 0 0 7 3 5 12 0.9
15 Harston, Tia 7-0 15 2.1 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 3 3 0.4 4 0 0 3 1 0 3 0.4
Total 29 5800 200.0 774-1818 .426 176-509 .346 470-674 .697 349 726 1075 37.1 687 29 408 554 103 342 2194 75.66
Opponents 5800 200.0 670-1664 .403 98-286 .343 502-712 .705 318 753 1071 36.9 613 16 320 656 109 242 1940 66.90

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 2194 1940
    Points Per Game 75.7 66.9
    Scoring Margin 8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 774-1818 670-1664
    Field Goal Pct .426 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 176-509 98-286
    3PT FG Pct .346 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 3.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 470-674 502-712
    FT Pct .697 .705
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 17.3
REBOUNDS 1075 1071
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 408 320
    Assists Per Game 14.1 11.0
TURNOVERS 555 656
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 22.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 342 242
    Steals Per Game 11.8 8.3
BLOCKS 103 109
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 9,291 16,315
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-664 15-1,088
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Sam Houston St. 540 526 550 578 2194
Opponents 452 492 517 479 1940

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/19 HOWARD PAYNE W 91-49 707
11/10/19 LOUISIANA W 77-73 529
11/14/19 at Texas Tech L 57-99 4078
11/26/19 at Ole Miss L 69-75 1320
11/30/19 at Oral Roberts L 41-64 1173
12/03/19 JARVIS CHRISTIAN W 114-46 678
12/08/19 at UTSA W 81-77 490
12/15/19 at Oklahoma L 71-95 1445

* 12/18/19 at Northwestern St. W 79-69 546
* 12/21/19 at New Orleans W 78-46 221

12/30/19 WILEY W 102-52 490
* 01/02/20 MCNEESE W 92-59 473
* 01/04/20 NICHOLLS ST. W 87-71 549
* 01/08/20 at Southeastern La. W 84-69 454
* 01/11/20 at Central Ark. W 72-54 572
* 01/15/20 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 68-47 751
* 01/18/20 at Houston Baptist W 97-69 434
* 01/22/20 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 73-81 665
* 01/29/20 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 54-57 1574
* 02/01/20 SFA W 63-55 1286
* 02/05/20 INCARNATE WORD L 74-77 599
* 02/08/20 at Nicholls St. W 80-77 277
* 02/12/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 81-75 646
* 02/15/20 CENTRAL ARK. W 73-58 350
* 02/19/20 at Lamar University W 75-68 741
* 02/22/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 75-60 694
* 02/26/20 at Abilene Christian L 91-94 559
* 03/04/20 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 45-60 874
* 03/07/20 at SFA L 50-64 2431

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Sam Houston State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 7-3   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Leggett, Amber 20-15 564 28.2 120-264 .455 13-56 .232 65-99 .657 35 70 105 5.3 66 2 19 55 20 51 318 15.9
23 Walker, Jaylonn 20-14 514 25.7 100-243 .412 40-107 .374 51-66 .773 19 57 76 3.8 71 4 49 57 3 31 291 14.6
10 Cook, Faith 20-16 495 24.8 67-170 .394 37-96 .385 59-72 .819 6 18 24 1.2 60 3 57 59 0 18 230 11.5
01 Oramas, Jenniffer 20-6 475 23.8 61-165 .370 15-47 .319 58-72 .806 20 33 53 2.7 40 2 50 65 0 15 195 9.8
11 Cleveland, Courtney 20-12 556 27.8 59-111 .532 0-0 .000 56-84 .667 42 57 99 5.0 66 3 20 42 5 33 174 8.7
20 Haynes, La'Sha 20-19 611 30.6 45-99 .455 0-0 .000 22-32 .688 31 117 148 7.4 44 0 46 42 7 28 112 5.6
42 McKinney, Kiera 20-15 453 22.7 46-80 .575 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 33 69 102 5.1 55 4 7 15 37 22 100 5.0
34 Harrell, Rachel 18-2 84 4.7 9-31 .290 8-21 .381 4-4 1.000 4 6 10 0.6 6 0 5 8 0 0 30 1.7
13 Jefferson, Kaylee 17-1 134 7.9 7-23 .304 0-2 .000 7-12 .583 7 18 25 1.5 15 0 5 6 1 8 21 1.2
05 Cannady, Sandra 6-0 22 3.7 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 6 8 1.3 4 0 0 3 1 4 6 1.0
21 Batista, Madelyn 12-0 32 2.7 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 0 7 7 0.6 9 0 0 1 3 6 6 0.5
03 Osborne, Alyssa 9-0 21 2.3 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.4
24 Henderson, Rahmena 12-0 27 2.3 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 3 1 0 1 3 0.3
15 Harston, Tia 6-0 12 2.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 0 3 1 0 1 0.2
Total 20 4000 200.0 520-1205 .432 115-333 .345 336-473 .710 232 491 723 36.2 444 18 261 365 78 217 1491 74.55
Opponents 4000 200.0 462-1142 .405 67-182 .368 319-436 .732 221 501 722 36.1 423 9 227 432 85 159 1310 65.50

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 1491 1310
    Points Per Game 74.6 65.5
    Scoring Margin 9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1205 462-1142
    Field Goal Pct .432 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-333 67-182
    3PT FG Pct .345 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 3.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 336-473 319-436
    FT Pct .710 .732
    FT Made Per Game 16.8 16.0
REBOUNDS 723 722
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 261 227
    Assists Per Game 13.1 11.4
TURNOVERS 365 432
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 21.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 217 159
    Steals Per Game 10.9 8.0
BLOCKS 78 85
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 4.3
ATTENDANCE 6,887 7,809
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-689 10-781
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Sam Houston St. 358 347 381 405 1491
Opponents 318 332 341 319 1310

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/19 at  Northwestern St. W 79-69 546
12/21/19 at  New Orleans W 78-46 221
01/02/20 MCNEESE W 92-59 473
01/04/20 NICHOLLS ST. W 87-71 549
01/08/20 at  Southeastern La. W 84-69 454
01/11/20 at  Central Ark. W 72-54 572
01/15/20 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 68-47 751
01/18/20 at  Houston Baptist W 97-69 434
01/22/20 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 73-81 665
01/29/20 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 54-57 1574
02/01/20 SFA W 63-55 1286
02/05/20 INCARNATE WORD L 74-77 599
02/08/20 at  Nicholls St. W 80-77 277
02/12/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 81-75 646
02/15/20 CENTRAL ARK. W 73-58 350
02/19/20 at  Lamar University W 75-68 741
02/22/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 75-60 694
02/26/20 at  Abilene Christian L 91-94 559
03/04/20 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 45-60 874
03/07/20 at  SFA L 50-64 2431


